03-25
0
3
Note: All specifications are subject to change without notice.www.aaeon.com
C
om
pact Fanless B
O

Dimension Unit: mm
BOXER-6646-ADP
Ordering Information
Optional AccessoriesPacking List
• BOXER-6646-ADP x1
• Wallmount Bracket x 2
• 3 Pin DC-In Power Connector x 1
• Remote ON/OFF Connector x 1
• Screw Package x 1
• 125590120B
19V 120W AC to DC Adapter
• 1702031802
Power Cord (US Type)
• 1702031803
Power Cord (Europe)
• 170203180E
Power Cord (Japan)
Part Number CPU PCH LAN USB 3.0
USB
2.0
RS-232
RS-
232/422/485
Digital I/O Audio Storage Display Expansion Mounting Power Operation temp.
BOXER-6646-ADP-A1-1010 i3-1220PE SoC 3
USB 3.2
(10Gbps) x3
3 — 4 8bit Line-out
2.5" SATA-III Drive bay x 1
M.2 2280 M Key NVMe Slot x 1
HDMI x 2
DP x 2
M.2 E-Key 2230 x1
M.2 B-Key 3052 x1
w/ SIM Slot x1
Wallmount 10~35V
-4°F ~ 140°F (-20°C ~ 60°C)
with 0.5 m/s airflow, with wide
temperature Memory/Storage
BOXER-6646-ADP-A2-1010 i5-1250PE SoC 3
USB 3.2
(10Gbps) x3
3 — 4 8bit Line-out
2.5" SATA-III Drive bay x 1
M.2 2280 M Key NVMe Slot x 1
HDMI x 2
DP x 2
M.2 E-Key 2230 x1
M.2 B-Key 3052 x1
w/ SIM Slot x1
Wallmount 10~35V
-4°F ~ 140°F (-20°C ~ 60°C)
with 0.5 m/s airflow, with wide
temperature Memory/Storage
BOXER-6646-ADP-A3-1010 i7-1270PE SoC 3
USB 3.2
(10Gbps) x3
3 — 4 8bit Line-out
2.5" SATA-III Drive bay x 1